

Listed on : 23.9.2013

Court No. 3

Item No. 34

SECTION XI-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No. 28722 OF 2013 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for permission to place on record additional

documents)

P.V. Mohan Kumar

...Petitioner

Versus

State of Kerala & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 10th July, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

Delay in refiling SLP is condoned.

It is submitted that SLP(C) Nos. 18945-18946 of 2012 entitled Santosh T Alexander Versus P.K. Thyagarajan & Ors. arising out of similar point of law was listed before this Hon'ble Court on 9.11.2012 when the Court granted leave and the same were registered as Civil Appeal Nos. 8176-8177 of 2012 (Copy of the Record of proceeding dated 9.11.2012 has been enclosed herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 16th day of September, 2013.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR