

**Listed on: 06.05.2016**

**Court No. 6**

**Item No. 9**

**Section XI-A**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4**

(Application for directions)

**IN**  
**CIVIL APPEAL No. 8780 OF 2013**

**P.V. Mohan Kumar**

**...Appellant**

**Versus**

**State of Kerala & Ors.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. P.A. Noor Muhamed, counsel for the appellant has on 11.03.2016 filed application for directions which is registered as I.A. No. 4 (The same is placed with appeal paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

Service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of April, 2016.

Sd/-  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR