

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).8780/2013

P.V.MOHAN KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 06/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sajith. P,Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are not inclined to entertain this I.A., which is  
dismissed.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER