

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8176-8177 OF 2012

SANTHOSH T. ALEXANDER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.K.THYAGARAJAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

Having considered the submissions made by the learned counsel for the parties, we do not find any reason and ground to interfere with the impugned judgment. Accordingly, the civil appeals are dismissed.

....., **J.**
[J.K. MAHESHWARI]

....., **J.**
[SANDEEP MEHTA]

New Delhi;
October 17, 2024.

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 8176-8177/2012

SANTHOSH T. ALEXANDER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.K.THYAGARAJAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-10-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kaleeswaram Raj, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Menon, Adv.
Mr. Suvidutt M.s., AOR

Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, AOR
Mr. Dileep Poolakkot, Adv.
Mrs. Ashly Harshad, Adv.

Mr. Shinoj K.Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1) The civil appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed order is placed on the file.]